
392 North Main Street
Crossville, Tennessee 38555City of Crossville

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 120-0059 Name: Meadow Park Water and Sewer Improvements

Status:Type: Contract Passed

File created: In control:2/26/2020 City Council

On agenda: Final action:3/10/2020 3/10/2020

Title: Approval of contract amendment for engineering services for Meadow Park Water and Sewer
Improvements

Sponsors: Engineering Department, Tim Begley

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Meadowpark Lake Water and Sewer Amend No 1 Engineering Agreement Wauford

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedCity Council3/10/2020 1

Work Session3/3/2020 1

Approval of contract amendment for engineering services for Meadow Park Water and Sewer
Improvements

SUMMARY: The City Council voted to pursue an SRF loan for the funding source of this project.
Additional documents must be developed by the Engineer for the SRF approval process. An
amendment to the existing contract with JR Wauford and Company for these services is attached
which equates to an additional $27,000 for these services.
The Director of Engineering recommends the approval of the amendment.

BUDGET ACCOUNT:

NECESSARY COUNCIL ACTION: Approve amendment

City of Crossville Printed on 7/4/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

